Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NUMBER NOTED ON THE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. previously recorded on Reel 021657 Frame 0669. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SERIAL NUMBER 29312811 IS INCORRECT. THE CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER SHOULD READ 29312011 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| Jerome J.M. Mage | 09/22/2008 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Spy Optic, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2070 Las Palmas Drive |
| City: | Carlsbad |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92009 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29312011 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 2: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPYNO-335D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT 500681592 REEL: 021713 FRAME: 0787

40.00

10 10 840 source=noticeofrecordation#page1.tif source=noticeofrecordation#page2.tif source=noticeofrecordation#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021713 FRAME: 0788

U.S. PTO 29/312011 09/25/2008

W. 7. - 24-

10-10-2008

\$6.88 \$8.98



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0-70-) | ε ξ | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0-70-) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp73-7200-) | 103529056 RM COVER SHEET S ONLY se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Spy Optic, Inc. Internal Address: 2070 Las Palmas Drive | | | |
| | ORM COVER SHEET | | | |
| PAIEN! | IS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the naw address(ea) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | | |
| Jerome J.M. Mage | Name: Spy Optic, Inc. | | | |
| | Internal Address: 2070 Las Palmas Drive | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X N | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: same as above | | | |
| Execution Oate(s) 09/22/2008 | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City; Carlsbad | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: California | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: United States Zio: 92009 | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country, Critical States 2/p; 72007 | | | |
| Other_ | Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? Yes X No | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): X This | document is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers a | ! #ached? ☐Yes X No | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | | |
| Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: same as above | X Enclosed | | | |
| OTTO 2002-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Aliso Viejo | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: California Zip: 92656 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | |
| Phone Number: 949-855-1246 | Expiration Date | | | |
| Fax Number: 949-855-6371 | b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330 | | | |
| Email Address: patent@stetinalay.cm | Authorized User Name | | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | |
| - /: Signature | September 25, 2008 Date | | | |
| Kit M. Stetina | Total number of pages including cover | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including sover sheet) should be faxed to, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bex 1458, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1458

PATENT

REEL: 021713 FRAME: 0789

| ASSIGNMENT | | DDI | TO A | TION |
|-------------------|------|------|------|------|
| A FESTIVITE FOR S | 1.50 | .rri | ひしび | |

Docket Number:

SPYNO-335D

Whereas, I. Jerome J.M. Mage of 7278 Packwood Trail, Los Angeles, California 90068, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SUNGLASS

X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on SEPTEMBER 44.4008 and being filed concurrently herewith

Whereas, Spy Optic, Inc. of Corona, California, herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2070 Las Palmas Orive, Carlsbad, California 92009 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Executed this 22 00 day of September . 2008 | s, at Los Angeres, CARLIBANIA. |
|--|--|
| | |
| | Jerome J.M. Mage |
| State of California) SS: | |
| County of Los Angeles) | |
| | |
| Before me personally appeared said Jerome J.M. Ma | ige and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and |
| deed this day of, 20 | 908. |
| | |
| Power 1 | |
| Seal | SM-4 DOMES |
| Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entaignature is required. See below: | (Notary Public) ire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one |
| | - Total of forms are submitted. |
| | |
| | |

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023)

RECORDED: 10/21/2008